
Game 1 

Duke 98‐99: 82 
UNC 92‐93: 76 

Duke leads the series 1‐0 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Elton Brand 20 0 1 11 0 2 0 3 6 14 17 0 0
Chris Carrawell 19 1 1 3 0 0 0 6 9 5 7 2 4
Corey Maggette 11 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 6 1 1 2 3
Chris Burgess 8 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 3 2 2 0 0
Trajan Langdon 8 2 0 3 1 0 0 4 9 0 0 0 4
William Avery 6 4 0 7 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 2
Shane Battier 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5 1 2 1 1
Nate James 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1
Justin Caldbeck 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
D. Bryant 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
J.D. Simpson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Taymon Domzalski 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 82 10 2 30 8 5 7 26 47 25 33 5 15

 55.3% 75.8% 33.3%
 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Eric Montross 17 0 1 6 0 1 0 6 10 5 6 0 0
Derrick Phelps 12 2 1 4 1 0 0 5 7 0 0 2 2
George Lynch 11 0 6 13 0 0 0 4 11 3 4 0 0
Donald Williams 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 8 11 0 0
Pat Sullivan 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 1 1 0 0
Brian Reese 7 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 10 1 2 0 3
Kevin Salvadori 3 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0
Matt Wenstrom 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 0 0
Dante Calabria 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
Larry Davis 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 0
Scott Cherry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Henrik Rodl 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
Travis Stephenson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 76 5 9 34 6 2 11 25 55 23 36 3 7

 45.5% 63.9% 42.9%
 

   



Game 2 

Duke 98‐99: 74 
UNC 92‐93: 64 

Duke leads the series 2‐0 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Elton Brand 17 1 4 11 0 0 0 5 10 7 12 0 0
Nate James 12 0 0 5 1 0 0 3 3 4 7 2 2
Trajan Langdon 8 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 7 8 8 0 1
Taymon Domzalski 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 5 1 2
Chris Carrawell 7 3 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 3 5 0 1
Corey Maggette 7 1 0 5 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 1 2
William Avery 6 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 9 0 0 0 0
Chris Burgess 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1
Shane Battier 4 1 0 5 3 1 0 1 4 2 2 0 1
J.D. Simpson 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
D. Bryant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Justin Caldbeck 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 74 9 8 42 6 2 8 20 51 29 44 5 10

 39.2% 65.9% 50.0%
 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Eric Montross 14 0 1 7 0 0 0 5 8 4 6 0 0
Donald Williams 12 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 10 4 7 2 4
George Lynch 9 0 0 3 1 1 0 4 8 1 3 0 0
Brian Reese 7 1 1 4 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 1 1
Matt Wenstrom 6 0 1 4 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 1
Henrik Rodl 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 1 1
Derrick Phelps 4 5 0 5 3 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 1
Kevin Salvadori 3 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 1
Pat Sullivan 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 2
Scott Cherry 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dante Calabria 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ed Geth 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
Larry Davis 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 64 8 5 38 7 2 9 23 55 12 22 6 12

 41.8% 54.5% 50.0%
 

   



Game 3 

Duke 98‐99: 97 
UNC 92‐93: 85 

Duke sweeps the series 3‐0 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Trajan Langdon 23 3 1 2 1 0 0 9 13 3 3 2 4
Chris Carrawell 20 4 0 5 2 0 0 9 11 0 0 2 3
William Avery 12 5 1 3 1 0 0 5 8 2 2 0 2
Shane Battier 9 3 0 2 2 2 0 4 5 0 0 1 1
Elton Brand 8 1 1 5 1 0 0 2 8 4 5 0 0
Corey Maggette 7 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 7 5 6 0 1
Nate James 7 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 1
Chris Burgess 7 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 0 0
Taymon Domzalski 4 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
J.D. Simpson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 97 19 5 28 8 3 7 38 63 15 18 6 12

 60.3% 83.3% 50.0%
 

Player PT AST O 
REB REB STL BLK TO FG FGA FT FTA 3P 3PA 

Brian Reese 16 3 0 3 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 1 2
George Lynch 12 3 0 7 2 0 0 5 7 2 2 0 0
Eric Montross 9 0 0 6 0 1 0 4 9 1 1 0 0
Dante Calabria 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 2 2
Pat Sullivan 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 3 5 0 0
Scott Cherry 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
Donald Williams 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 0 4 0 0
Travis Stephenson 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
Matt Wenstrom 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 1
Kevin Salvadori 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
Derrick Phelps 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
Henrik Rodl 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
Larry Davis 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
Ed Geth 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 85 9 1 24 7 2 9 34 54 14 21 3 5

 63.0% 66.7% 60.0%
 


